
Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

2017 Adopted Capital Project WP560-South Shore Beach Improvements: From the Director,
Architecture, Engineering, and Environmental Services Section, Facilities Management Division,
Department of Administrative Services, submitting a passive review contract amendment with
SmithGroup JJR, increasing the existing contract by $190,469, from $92,880 to an amount not-to-
exceed- $283,349, for Phase 2 of the design and construction effort. (PASSIVE REVIEW;
INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

File #: 17-795, Version: 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 9/21/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

